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Product Parts List

1x(V-Shape Table
Top Assembly – W4000)

1x(V-Shape Table Frame1
– W4000)

1x(V-Shape Table Frame2
– W4000)

1 2 3

4 5

2x(Long Table Leg Crossbeam)2x(V-Shape Base Feet)

6

2x(Leg Columns)

7 8

1x(Center Base Foot)1x(Center Leg Column)

9

1x(End Base Cover
Type 1)



1x(End Base Cover
Type 2)

1x(Center Base Cover1
– Left Side– W4000)

1x(Center Base Cover1
– Right Side– W4000)

10 11 12

13 14

1x(Center Base Cover2
– Right Side– W4000)

1x(Center Base Cover1
– Left Side– W4000)

15

2x(Frame Connector Plates)

16 17

16x(Pan Head Phillips 
Screws with

Flat Washers M8×20)

8x(Socket Head Cap
Screws M8×130)

18

24x(Socket Head Cap
Screws with

Flat Washers M8×25)

28x(Hexagon Socket Flat
Head Screws M6×12)

30x(Countersunk Phillips Pan
Head Self-Tapping Screws 5×20)

24x(Countersunk Phillips Flat
Head Self-Tapping Screws 4×20)

19 21

22 23

6x(Cluster Leveling Feet
– Long Screws)

6x(Cluster Leveling Feet
– Short Screws)

24

3x(Hex Nuts M8)

25 26

3x(Table Top
Connector Plates)

6x(Flat Washers D8)

27

3x(Ultra-Thin
Table Top Connectors)
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Step 2Step 1
Install Base Feet Install Leg Columns
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Step 4Step 3
Connect Table Frame – Section 1 Connect Table Frame – Section 2
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Step 6Step 5
Install Table Frame Place and Connect the Table Top

First, position the table top onto the installed frame.
Then, secure it from underneath using the provided connectors.
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Step 8
Install Table Top

Step 7
Install Table Top Connector Plates
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Step 9
Install Center Base Covers

Step 10
Install End Base Covers
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Step 11
Power Option 1

Step 12
Power Option 2



Step 13
Complete


